burgundy”’

STATISTICS - 2 JULY 2012

_/~1DC TELEKURS

Aggregated market shares in Finland, June 2012

- Burgundy and Nasdaq OMX

In cooperation with SIX Telekurs, Burgundy publishes aggregated market shares in Finnish equities on a
monthly basis, in order to provide a better picture of the market.

Trading Participants with several trading IDs are merged.

© 00 N O U b~ W N P

=
o

11
12
15
17
20
23
25
31
32
36
39
45
49
50
53
60
61

Note:

All numbers reflect both bid and ask side in each transaction.

Name

Merrill Lynch
Morgan Stanley*
Credit Suisse
Nomura

Nordea

Deutsche Bank*
Handelsbanken
SEB

Barclays Capital*
Pohjola Bank*
Société Générale
Nordnet

UBS

Spire Europé
Carnegie

Evli

Instinet

Swedbank

Neonet

Pareto Securities
Virtu Financial Limited
Avanza Bank

ABN Amro

Erik Penser

Crédit Agricole Cheuvreux SA
Sanford C Bernstein
DNB Bank

Others

Total:

Total Market Share

Turnover Trades

MEUR % No. %
2,416 16.49 622,336 19.60
1,147 7.83 293,733 9.25
1,113 7.60 223,700 7.05
1,010 6.90 158,883 5.00
862 588 175717 553
810 5.53 181,965 5.73
619 4.22 50,421  1.59
533 364 127,304 4.01
527 3.60 134,422 4.23
466 3.18 106,558 3.36
454 3.10 86,185 2.71
450  3.07 150,783  4.75
379 2.58 87,033 2.74
304 2.07 72,779  2.29
231 158 33,763  1.06
132 0.90 27,004 0.85
115 0.78 21,171 0.67
69 047 8939 0.28
45 031 7,884 0.25
31 0.21 8,701 0.27
24 0.17 15,230 0.48
8 0.06 2,572  0.08
4 0.03 1,755  0.06
3 0.02 755  0.02
0 0.00 231 0.01
0 0.00 434  0.01
0 0.00 15 0.00
2,900 20 574,611 18
14,653 100 3,174,884 100

Burgundy

Turnover Trades

MEUR No.
1 0.34 527
0 015 268
0 013 215
176 59.88 8,932
75 2551 1,724
3 1.00 2,736
1 0.37 347
3 089 2331
3 1.16 1,955
0 0.00 0
1 048 373
3 1.12 1,125
0 012 208
0 0.11 215
1 0.25 313
0 o0.01 12
24 830 15,230
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 6
0 0.13 231
0 0.04 434
0 o0.01 14
0 0.00 0
294 100 37,196

Source: SIX Telekurs. Based on Stocks, Equity Rights, Equity Warrants, Certificates, Warrants and ETFs.

* Not a Trading Participant at Burgundy.

Pareto Securities AS and Pareto Ohman AB are consolidated to Pareto Securities.

For further information: Kara Laliberte, Business Analyst: +46 8 613 1224

About Burgundy

1.42

0.72
0.58
24.01

4.63
7.36

0.93
6.27
5.26
0.00
1.00
3.02
0.56
0.58
0.84
0.03
40.95
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.62
117
0.04
0.00
100

Nasdagomx
Turnover Trades
MEUR % No. %
2,415 16.82 621,809 19.82
1,147 7.99 293,733 9.36
1,113 7.75 223,432 7.12
1,010 7.03 158,668 5.06
686 478 166,785 5.32
810 5.64 181,965 5.80
544 3.79 48,697 155
531 3.69 124,568 3.97
527 3.67 134,422 4.28
466 3.24 106,558 3.40
453 3.16 85,838 2.74
447 3.11 148,452 4.73
375 2.61 85,078 2.71
304 211 72,779  2.32
230 1.60 33,390 1.06
129 0.90 25,879 0.82
114 0.80 20,963 0.67
69 0.48 8,724 0.28
44 0.31 7,571 0.24
31 0.22 8,689 0.28
0 0.00 0 0.00
8 0.06 2,572 0.08
4 0.03 1,755 0.06
3 0.02 749  0.02
0 0.00 1 0.00
2,900 20 574,611 18
14,359 100 3,137,688 100

Burgundy is an exchange that will strengthen the Nordic region as a financial hub. Burgundy offers a high-performance and cost-efficient securities trading service with trading in
more than 1,000 Swedish, Norwegian, Finnish and Danish listed securities. The offer also includes a listing and trading service for warrants, certificates, ETFs and structured
products. Leading Nordic banks and securities trading firms who represent about half of the Nordic equity trading volume are shareholders of Burgundy. Retail or institutional

investors can trade on Burgundy via one of Burgundy’s trading participants. Burgundy is an exchange that operates a regulated market and a multilateral trading facility (MTF) and is

authorized and regulated by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority. For more information about Burgundy, please visit www.burgundy.se.

Burgundy AB

Kungsgatan 12-14

SE- 111 35 Stockholm, Sweden

Phone: +46 8 613 12 00

Reg. no.: 556732-7217

Seat of board: Stockholm

www.burgundy.se
info@burgundy.se



http://www.burgundy.se/

burgundy®

Important information

Information sent out in a Burgundy News Serie is for distribution only under such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. It is not intended for any person in any
jurisdiction where distribution would be unlawful. The information in the Burgundy News Series is published for information purposes only and is not to be regarded as a financial
advice, solicitation or an offer to buy or sell any securities or related financial instruments. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is provided in relation to the accuracy,
completeness or reliability of the information, nor is it intended to be a complete statement or summary of the financial instruments, products or markets referred to in the Burgundy
News Series.



