



STATISTICS - 2 JULY 2012

## Aggregated market shares in Finland, June 2012 - Burgundy and Nasdaq OMX

In cooperation with SIX Telekurs, Burgundy publishes aggregated market shares in Finnish equities on a monthly basis, in order to provide a better picture of the market.

Trading Participants with several trading IDs are merged.

		Total Market Share				Burgundy				Nasdaqomx			
		Turnover		Trades		Turnover		Trades		Turnover		Trades	
	Name	MEUR	%	No.	%	MEUR	%	No.	%	MEUR	%	No.	%
1	Merrill Lynch	2,416	16.49	622,336	19.60	1	0.34	527	1.42	2,415	16.82	621,809	19.82
2	Morgan Stanley*	1,147	7.83	293,733	9.25	-	-	-	-	1,147	7.99	293,733	9.36
3	Credit Suisse	1,113	7.60	223,700	7.05	0	0.15	268	0.72	1,113	7.75	223,432	7.12
4	Nomura	1,010	6.90	158,883	5.00	0	0.13	215	0.58	1,010	7.03	158,668	5.06
5	Nordea	862	5.88	175,717	5.53	176	59.88	8,932	24.01	686	4.78	166,785	5.32
6	Deutsche Bank*	810	5.53	181,965	5.73	-	-	-	-	810	5.64	181,965	5.80
7	Handelsbanken	619	4.22	50,421	1.59	75	25.51	1,724	4.63	544	3.79	48,697	1.55
8	SEB	533	3.64	127,304	4.01	3	1.00	2,736	7.36	531	3.69	124,568	3.97
9	Barclays Capital*	527	3.60	134,422	4.23	-	-	-	-	527	3.67	134,422	4.28
10	Pohjola Bank*	466	3.18	106,558	3.36	-	-	-	-	466	3.24	106,558	3.40
11	Société Générale	454	3.10	86,185	2.71	1	0.37	347	0.93	453	3.16	85,838	2.74
12	Nordnet	450	3.07	150,783	4.75	3	0.89	2,331	6.27	447	3.11	148,452	4.73
15	UBS	379	2.58	87,033	2.74	3	1.16	1,955	5.26	375	2.61	85,078	2.71
17	Spire Europé	304	2.07	72,779	2.29	0	0.00	0	0.00	304	2.11	72,779	2.32
20	Carnegie	231	1.58	33,763	1.06	1	0.48	373	1.00	230	1.60	33,390	1.06
23	Evli	132	0.90	27,004	0.85	3	1.12	1,125	3.02	129	0.90	25,879	0.82
25	Instinet	115	0.78	21,171	0.67	0	0.12	208	0.56	114	0.80	20,963	0.67
31	Swedbank	69	0.47	8,939	0.28	0	0.11	215	0.58	69	0.48	8,724	0.28
32	Neonet	45	0.31	7,884	0.25	1	0.25	313	0.84	44	0.31	7,571	0.24
36	Pareto Securities	31	0.21	8,701	0.27	0	0.01	12	0.03	31	0.22	8,689	0.28
39	Virtu Financial Limited	24	0.17	15,230	0.48	24	8.30	15,230	40.95	0	0.00	0	0.00
45	Avanza Bank	8	0.06	2,572	0.08	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	0.06	2,572	0.08
49	ABN Amro	4	0.03	1,755	0.06	0	0.00	0	0.00	4	0.03	1,755	0.06
50	Erik Penser	3	0.02	755	0.02	0	0.00	6	0.02	3	0.02	749	0.02
53	Crédit Agricole Cheuvreux SA	0	0.00	231	0.01	0	0.13	231	0.62	-	-	-	-
60	Sanford C Bernstein	0	0.00	434	0.01	0	0.04	434	1.17	-	-	-	-
61	DNB Bank	0	0.00	15	0.00	0	0.01	14	0.04	0	0.00	1	0.00
	Others	2,900	20	574,611	18	0	0.00	0	0.00	2,900	20	574,611	18
	Total:	14,653	100	3,174,884	100	294	100	37,196	100	14,359	100	3,137,688	100

## Note:

All numbers reflect both bid and ask side in each transaction.

\* Not a Trading Participant at Burgundy.
Pareto Securities AS and Pareto Öhman AB are consolidated to Pareto Securities.

For further information: Kara Laliberte, Business Analyst: +46 8 613 1224

## About Burgundy

Burgundy is an exchange that will strengthen the Nordic region as a financial hub. Burgundy offers a high-performance and cost-efficient securities trading service with trading in more than 1,000 Swedish, Norwegian, Finnish and Danish listed securities. The offer also includes a listing and trading service for warrants, certificates, ETFs and structured products. Leading Nordic banks and securities trading firms who represent about half of the Nordic equity trading volume are shareholders of Burgundy. Retail or institutional investors can trade on Burgundy via one of Burgundy's trading participants. Burgundy is an exchange that operates a regulated market and a multilateral trading facility (MTF) and is authorized and regulated by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority. For more information about Burgundy, please visit www.burgundy.se

Burgundy AB Kungsgatan 12-14 Phone: +46 8 613 12 00

Reg. no.: 556732-7217 Seat of board: Stockholm

www.burgundy.se info@burgundy.se

Source: SIX Telekurs. Based on Stocks, Equity Rights, Equity Warrants, Certificates, Warrants and ETFs.



## Important information

Information sent out in a Burgundy News Serie is for distribution only under such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. It is not intended for any person in any jurisdiction where distribution would be unlawful. The information in the Burgundy News Series is published for information purposes only and is not to be regarded as a financial advice, solicitation or an offer to buy or sell any securities or related financial instruments. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is provided in relation to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information, nor is it intended to be a complete statement or summary of the financial instruments, products or markets referred to in the Burgundy News Series.